

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 18629/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2016 in TA No. 1776/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55774/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55777/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG
 Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
 Ms. Kirti Dua,Adv.
 For Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.Venkatraman,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, AOR
 Mr. Himanshu Suman,Adv.
 Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1009 of 2014.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER