

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.(s)..../2017
Diary No(s). 15603/2017

(Arising out of impugned judgment and final order dated
19.07.2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in
Tax Appeal No. 1779/2008)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LTD

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date :04-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the
petitioner to cure the defects.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Asstt. Registrar