

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.15603/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107382/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.107384/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.107386/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioner to file proof of service of SLP to Caveator.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER