

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1561/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2016 in TA No. 1779/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and waives service thereof.

The matter be listed along with SLP (C)No. 18872 of 2017.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER