

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 26816/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in ITA No. 1587/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX LTU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128871/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No. 21554/2019

(With IA No.132412/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132414/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 18-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. M. Natraj, ASG.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 1561 of 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER