

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8554/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2015 in TA No. 799/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ALKALIES AND CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14189/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 18872/2017 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55774/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55777/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22586/2017 (III)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43674/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 43676/2017)

SLP(C) No. 25241/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128871/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 25429/2019 (IX)
)

SLP(C) No. 1561/2018 (III)

IA No. 107386/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7397/2021 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 11-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. S Ganesh, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 24.04.2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)